suppression of the previous Notification No. F 10-23/2012/CT(Ex)N(29), 

Raipur Dated, 16th May, 2012 issued in this behalf, the State Government 

hereby, prohibits transportion of such Foreign liquor ( excluding Beer) of which 

landing price is upto Rs. 825/- (In words Rs. Eight Hundred Twenty Five) per 

case (i.e.12 Quart Bottles) from F.L.ID retail shop of Foreign liquor to the 

licensees of F .L.3 Hotel Bar Licence. 

2/ This notification shall come into force with effect from 1st April, 2013. 

By order and in the name of the 
Governor of Chhattisgarh,